

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

H.238

Senator Clarkson moves that the Senate propose to the House that the bill be amended as follows:

First: In Sec. 173, 31 V.S.A. § 661, sales and purchase of lottery tickets, in subdivision (4), before the words “Department of Liquor and Lottery” by striking out the words “Board of”

Second: In Sec. 181, 2016 Acts and Resolves No 144, Sec. 20, by striking out the section in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof a new Sec. 181 to read:

Sec. 181. [Deleted.]

Third: In Sec. 186, 7 V.S.A. § 5, raffles for right to purchase rare and unusual products, in the section name, by striking out the word “CONTROL” and inserting in lieu thereof the words AND LOTTERY